# M19000002086

	(Requestor's Name)		
	(Address)		
	(Address)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UI	WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)			
	(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800325346308

02/28/19--01005--016 \*\*125.00



O SIMMONE MARO 1 2019

# CORPORATE ACCESS, \_\_

#### When you need ACCESS to the world

I	T T		
		•	

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

### **WALK IN**

	PIC	K UP:	2/28 LAUREN		
	CERTIFIED COPY				
хx	РНОТОСОРУ				
	CUS				
хx	FILING	LLC			
	REFRESCO BEVERAGES LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT#)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT#)	<u> </u>		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT#)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT#)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	MENT#)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	
ECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS:				
	_				

#### **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ıs				
SUBJEC	REFRESCO BEVE	RAGES LLC				
00000		Name of I	imited Liability C	Company		
					insact Business in Florida," C company to transact busines	
Please ret	turn all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
		Na	me of Person			
		Fii	m/Company			
	Address					
		City/St	ate and Zip Code			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	
For furthe	er information concerning	g this matter, please eall:				
			_ at (			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
! ! !	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassec, FL 32314			Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exc	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	
	is a check for the follow ☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	ig Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cert of Status & Certified Copy	

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. REFRESCO BEVERA			
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limit	ed Liability Company," "L L.C.," or "LLC."	")
		•	
	ime adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	londa. The alternate name must include "Limited Li	isbility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware	nich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	nber, if applicable)
(Juristician unter the taw of wh	nen toreign misted manney company is organized)	(cm nu	тияст, и вррисаюнез
4. 02/28/2019			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	o registration ) nine penalty liability)	<del></del>
5. 8112 Woodland Center	r Boulevard	6 8112 Woodland Center B	oulevard
(Street Address of P	rincipal Office)	6. 8112 Woodland Center B	(dress)
Tampa, Florida 33614		Tampa, Florida 33614	
7 Name and denot address	s of Florida registered agents (D.O. Po	w NOT acceptable)	
7. Name and Street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	-	
Name:	REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTION	S, INC.	
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr., Suite A		
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	
designated in this applicate to comply with the provision and accept the obligations.  8. The name, title or capa Title or Capacity:	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment of one of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  Colour Registered agent of the person(s) who have and Address:	as registered agent and agree to ac r and complete performance of my Adam Saldanc a signature)	t in this capacity. I further agre
President and Chief Executive Officer	Brad Goist 8112 Woodland Center Bou Tampa, Florida 33614	tevard ————————————————————————————————————	
Vice President and Chief Financial Officer	Bill McFarland  8112 Woodland Center Bou Tumpa, Florida 33614	levard	
(Use attachments if necess	sary)		
jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su 10. This document is execu	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certifical abmitted)  ated in accordance with section 605.020 the Department of State constitutes a the	ite is in a foreign language, a transla 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awa	ition of the certificate under oath
	_ CO VO	e of an authorized person	<del></del>
•	Signature	с vi во винирнера р <del>ст30</del> п	
	Delaney J. Dugan, Authorized Person		

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "REFRESCO BEVERAGES LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REFRESCO BEVERAGES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202340444

Date: 02-27-19